

Monday, 21 September 2020

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Stock Exchange Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir / Madam

Victoria Power Networks Funding Update

Please find attached Spark Infrastructure's announcement in relation to Victoria Power Networks' funding update.

Yours faithfully,

Alexandra Finley Company Secretary



ASX RELEASE

21 September 2020

VICTORIA POWER NETWORKS FUNDING UPDATE

Spark Infrastructure announces that Victoria Power Networks (Finance) Pty Ltd ("VPNF"), the Common Funding Vehicle for Victoria Power Networks, has raised HKD744 million of 5-year fixed rate notes.

Cross currency swaps were executed at the time of the note placement resulting in total proceeds of approximately A\$131 million.

The funds will be used for the capital works program over the remainder of 2020.

Further Information:

Neil Donaldson Head of Investor Relations Mobile: +61 (0) 424 818 638 ir@sparkinfrastructure.com